DAILY RUN LIST FOR WEDNESDAY , FEBRUARY 1, 1961

EGAN _COLLECTORS

Waste :00am 27 (Morrison)

Nykanen 6:00am dh 58-704 2:56pm dh BR4 213
Howlett 6:00am dh 58-708 3550pm 220=729

Walters 5:45am X=3 2:56pm dh BRd 209 Cond.
Jones Vacation .

Mueller 6:00am dh 58-708 3:58pm dh BB@ 727 dh X to 19
Sampson 6:00zm dh 58-710 3:58pm dh BRB4 727 dh X to 19
lMadsen 6:30am dh 58-716 2:56pm dh BRd 205
Slocun 534 5am X-ly 2:56pm dh BB4 209
Crittenden 6:30am dh 58-716 2:56pm dh KRd 425 to 19
Curry 5:45am X-5 2:56pm dh RBA 209
Vettese Sick

Ginn 6:30em dh 58-718 2:56pm @h RBA 21}
Jenkins 6:15am X=6 3:50pm X=11

Beauchamp 6:00am dh 58-712

Pritchavd 6:00em dh 58-712

Flary 6:2%9m 204

True 6:29am 204

Fredbeck 6:29am X=7

Seelos 6:30am dh 58718

Deslarais 6:3%am Tr. 5 Coll. ah 408

Abrahan Rest ) ‘

Kannedv 6:37am X8

Petty 2 days 7:19am X=1u

Cniléers 4 days

Patton 33 to work

Kolar b:56am X=1

Hangebrauck  5:20am X-2

Pedigo 6:07am 702-707

WADKEGAN MOTORMEN

wWard SibSam X=3 2:i54pm dh BER4 211
Kennedy 5:h5am Xl 2:56pm dh BR4 213
Radthe 6:15am X-6 3250pm X-11

Weber 7:19sm X=10 5:00pm X Emerg.
Beobinson 4:56am X=1

Opalka 5:00am X Emerg.

Harnden 5:20am X2

Pitts 5:45am X-5

Hardéin 6:29am X=7

Go Co Kenry, 1/31/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR THURSDAY , FEBRUARY 2, 1961

WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS

Beauchamp 5:45am X=3 2:56pm dh BRAd 209 Cond.
Pritchard 5:45am X-4 2:56pm ah RR4 209

Flory 6:00am dh 58-704 2:56pm dh RRA 213

True 6:00am dh 58-708 3:50pm 220-729

Fredbeck 5:45am X=5 2:56pm dh BR4 209

Seelos 6:00am dh 58-708 3:58pm dh BRBA 727 dh X to 19
DesMarais 6:00am dh 58-710 3:58pm dh RRA 727 dh X to 19
Apraham 6:15m X-6 3:50pm X-1l1

Kennedy 6:30am dh 58~716 2:56pm dh BR3A 205

Waste 6:30am dh 58-718 2:56pm dh RRd 211

Nykanen 6:30am dn 58-718 4:43pm 422 an 19

Howlett 6:00am dh 58=712

Walters 4:56am X=1

Mus1ler 6:00am an 56-712

Sampson 6:29am 204

Madsen 6:2%9am 204

Slocum 5:20am X=2

Cirttenden 6:34am Tr. 5 ah 408

Curry 6:29am X-7

Vettese Sick

Ginn 6:37am 206

Jenkins 6:37am X=-8

Petty 1l day 7:19am X-10

Childers 3 days

Pedigo 6:07am 702~707

WAUKEGAN MOTORMEN

Weber 5:45am X-3 2:54pm dh BR4 211
Bobinson 5:45am X=l 2:5pm dh RBA 213
Opalka 6:15am X~6 3:15pm X=11
Harnden 7:19am X=10 5:00pm X Emerg.
Pitts 4:56am X-1

Hardin 5:00am X Emerg.

Ward 5:20am X2

Kennedy 5:45am X=5

Radtke 6:29am X=7 Off after 5:00pm

G, C. Senry, 2/1/61




D RUN LIST FOR _FRI FEBRUARY

WAUKEG,, N COLLECTORS

Howlett 6:00am dh 58-704 2:56pm dh RR4 213

wWalters 6:00am dh 58-708 3:43pm 420729 dh X to 19
Jones Vacation

Myeller 6:00am_dh 58-708 3:50pm 220-729

Sampson 6:00am dh 58-710 3:58pm dh BBAd 727 dh X to 19
Madsen 6:00am dh 58-7}12 3:58pm dh BRRd 727 dh X to 19
Slocum 5:45am X3 2:56pm dh RRA 209 Cond.
Crittenden 6:30am dh 58-716 2:56pm dh RRA 425 to 19
Curry 5:45am Xl 2:56pm dh RBa 209

Vettese Sick

Ginn 6:30am dh 58-718 2:56pm an RBg 211
Jenkins 5:45am X=5 2:56pm dh BBA 209

ketty 6:00am dh 58-712 3:58pm dh 2R4d 727 Cond. dh X to 19
Beauchamp 6:15am X-6 3:50pm X=-11

Pritchard 6:30am dn 58-718 2:56pm dh RB4q 211

Flory 6:34am Tr. 5 Coll., dh 408 k:30pm X ah 422

True 6:29am 204-X to 19 L:30pm X ah 422

Fredbeck 6:29am X-7 L:30pm X ah 422 Cond.
Seelos 7:19am X~10 LiL3pm 422

Cestarais 6:29am 204-X to 19 L:53ipm 222

Abraham 4:56am X~1

Kennedy 5:20am X-2

Waste 5:20am dh 58-702-707 dh 720 to 4-803 to 19

Nykanen 6:37am 206

WAUKEGAN MOTORMEN |

Harnden :56am Xel 2:56pm &h BRd 209

Hardin 5:45am X=3 2:56pm dh RRA 213

Ward 6:15am X~6 3:50pm X-11

Kennedy 5:h5am X-4 4:30pm X ah #22

Radtke 7:07am X=9 : 5:00pm X Emerg.

Weber 7:19am X-10 5:00pm X Emerg.

doblinson 5:00am X Emerg.

Opalka 5:20am X-2

Pittse 5:45am X=5

G. C. Renry, 2/2/61




AILY RUN LIST FOR SATURDAY , FEBRU i

AUKEGAN COLLECTORS
Fredbeck 1:06am dh 48 Released from duty until 6:15am Switchtender

Seelos 6:30am dh 58-714 dh 409-X to 16-X to RR4
Abraham 6:34am Tr. 5 Cond. dh 408 to 19~408 d&h 417
Kennedy ors

Waste 6:30am dh 58-718 dh 411-X to 16-X to RRq
Nykanen 8:47am 216 dn 413

Howlett

Walters

Jones Vacation

Mueller

Sampson

Madsen

Slocum

Crittenden

Curry

Vettese Sick

Ginn

Jenkins

Petty

Beauchgmp

sritehard

Flory

True

DesMasais

WAUKEGAN MOTORMEN
Kennedy 8:50am dh Hwd., L~l {Murphy)

Badtke Ooff r .M,

Weber 1:50pm dh 58 L& 32 (Carlson) dh 19
Robinson

Opalka

Harnden

Hapdin

Ward Sick
Filtts

G, C. Kenry, 2/3/61




Nykanen
Howlett
Walters
Jones
Mueller
Sampson
Madsen

Slocum

Crittenden

Curry
Vettese
Ginn -
Jenkins
Petty
Beauchamp
Pritchard
Flory
True
DesMarais
Eredbeck
Seelos
Abraham
Kennedy
Waste

Miller

) DAILY RUN LIST FOR SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 1961
. WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS

7:03pm DH 17 C-4 (Kennedy-Miller)
10:10am X to 16 X to R.Rd.
10:10am X to 16 X to R.Rd. Cond.
10:15am X to 16 X to R.Rd. Cond.
10:10am X to 16 X to R.Rd.
10:15am X to 16 X to R.Rd.
10:15am X to 16 X to R.Rd.

Sick

7:03pm DH 17 C=4 (Miller) FN - Off Today

C=4 (Malcewicz) Assigned

WAUKEGAN MOTORMEN

Radtke
Weber

Robinson
Opalka
Harnden
Hardin
Ward
Pitts

Kennedy

off -
10:10am X to 16 X to R.Rd.

10:15am X to 16 X to R.Rd.

Sick

G.C. Kenry

2/1/61




DAILY RUN LIS. FOR_MONDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 1961

WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS

Jones
vueller
Sampson
vadsen
Slocum
Crittenden
Curry
Vetiese
Ginn
Jenkins
Petty
Beauchamp
Pritchard
Flory
True
Dea‘Marais
Fredbeck
Seelos
Abraham
Kennedy

Waste

Nykanen
Howlett

wWalters

Hangebrauch

7:00am
7:00am
6:00am
6:00am
5:45am
6:00am
5:45am
5:45am
6:00am
4:56am
6:00am
6:15am
6:30am
6:30am
6:30am
6:29am
6:00am
6:29am
6:37am
7:07am
5:20am

Rest
6:29am

7:19am
5:20am

WAUKEGAN MOTORMEN

Radtke
Weber
Robinson
Opalka
Harnden
Hardin
ward

Pitts
Kennedy

F. B. Brown

white

7:00am
5:45am
5:h5am
5:45am
6:15am
7:1%am
Sick

4:56am
6:2%am
5:00am
5:20am

DH¥#A- X Line Car - Cond

Hrvo
DH¥?/)- X Line Car
DH58 704
DH58 708
X3
DH58 708
X L
X5
DH58 710
X1
DH58 712
X 6
DH 58 716
DH58 718
DH58 718
204
DH58 712
X7
X 8
X9
DB 58 702 DHM19

204
X 10
X -2

wWide
DHX¥ A X Line Car

X3
X 4
X5
X6
X 10
X 1

* i 4

X cZmergency

X2

2:56pm
3:50pm
2:56pm
3:58pm
2:56pm
2:56pm
3:58pm
7:03pm
3:58pm
3:50pm
2:56pm
2:56pm
2:56pm
7:03pm
2:56pm

2:54Lpm
2:56pm
3:58pm
3:50pm
5:00pm

Dh KD 213

220729

DH ReD 209 Cond

DH RRD 727 DH X to 19

DH RRD 209

DH RRD 209

DH RRD 727 DH X to 19
DH17-C=4 (Miller) off today
DH RRD 727 Cond DH X to 19

X 11
DH HRD 205

DH RRD 211

DH RRD 211
DH17 C~4 (Jenkins-Miller)
425 to 19

DH f&D 211
DH RRD 213

DK RRD 727 OH X to 19
11

X Zmergency

Uff after 6:45pm

George C. Kenry
Chief Dispatcher




DAILY RUN LIST FOR TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 1961
WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS

Fredbeck 8:00am X Line Car Cond.

Seelos 8:00am X Line Cer

Abraham 5:45am X=3 2:56pm dh to BRA 209

Kennedy 5:45am X~4 2:56pm dh to RRd 209

Waste 6:00am dh to 58-704 2:56pm dh to BB4 213

Nykanen 6:00am dh to 58-708 3:50pm 220-729

Walters 5:45em X-5 2:56pm dh to BR4 211

Jones 6:00am dhlto.se—?OB ‘ 3:58pm dh to BRA 727 dh X to 19
fueller 6:00ant dhito 58-710 3:58pm dh to RBd 727 dh X to 19
Sampson 6:30am dh to 58-716 2:56pm dh to RRd 205

Madsen 6:30am dh to 58-718 2:56pm dh ko RRd 425 to 19
Slocum 6:15am X-6 3:50pm X~11

Crittenden 6:30am dh to 58-718 2:56pm dh to BR4 211

Curry 6:29am X-7 7:03pm dh to 17 C-4 (Borgman)
Vettese 7:19am X-18 | 4:06pm dh 220-729

Ginn ‘ 6:00am dh to 58-712

Jenkins 5:20am X~2

Petty 6:00am dh to 58-712

Beauchamp L:56am X~1 7:03pm dh to 17 C-4 (Miller) F.N,
Pritchard 6:37am X-8

Flory 6:29am 204

True 6:29am 204

Desiiarais Eeat

Howlett 6:37am 206

Pedigo 6:07am 702-707

Kennedy 8:00am X Line Car

Rad tke 5:45am X-3 2:54pm dh to R3d 211

hWeber " 5:45am X-4 2:56pm dh to RR4A 213
Robinson 5:45am X-5 2:56om dh to 48 Tr. 6 to 19
Opalka 6:15am X-6 3:50pm X-11

Harnden U:s56am X~-1 4:51pm 30 (Kellner)

Hardin 6:29am X-7 7:08pm dh to 48-12 (Baker)
Pitts 7:19am X-10 5:00pm X Emerg.

McGaha 5:00am X Emerg.

White 5:20am X-2

R, T. Smith, 2/6/61




DAILY RUN LIBST FOR WEDNESDAY , FEBRUARY 8, 1961
/ EGAN CO ORS
Vettese 8:00am X Line Car Cond.
Ginn 8:00am X Line Car
Jenkins 5:45am X~3 2:56pm dh BRd 209 Cond.
Petty 5:45am X<4 2:56pm dh RR4 209
Ppritchard S5:45am X-5 2:56pm dh RRA 209
Flory 6:00am dh 58-704 2:56pm dh RRA 213
True 6:00am dh 58-708 3:50pm 220-729
DesMarais 6:00am dh 58-708 3:58pm dh RRA 727 dh X to 19
Howlett 6:00am dh 58-710 3:58pm dh BRA 727 éh X to 19
Fredbeck 6:00am dh 58-712 3:58pm dh BRA 727 Cond. dh X to 19
Seelos 6:15am X=6 3:50pm X=11
Abraham 6:30am dh 58-716 2:56pm dh BRA 205
Kennedy 6:30am dh 58-718 2:56pm dh RRd 425 to 19
Waste 6:29am 204 7:03pm dah 17 C-4 (Jones=Myller)
Nykanen 5i20am dh 58~702-707 dh 720 to 4-803 to 19
Walters 6:29am X-~7
Jones 6:37am X-8 7:03pm dh 17 C=4 (Miller) F.N. Off
—Today
Mueller 6:00am dh 58712
Sampson 6:29am 204
Madsen 6:37am 206
Slocum 7:19am X=10
Crittenden 6:30am dh 58-718
Curry Best
Beauchamp dest
Kolar hisbam X1

Hangebrauck  5:20am X-2 -

WAUKEGAN YOTOZMEN

Kennedy 8:00am X Line Car

Rad tke 5:45am X-3 2:54pm dh RB4 211
Weber 5:45am X4 2:56pm éh 48 Tr. 6 to 19
Zdobinson 5:45am X-5 2:56pm dh RRd 213
Opalka 6:15am X-6 3:50pm X-11
Harnden 4:56am X-1 L:51pm 30 (Kellner)
Hardin 7:19am X-=10 5:00pm X Emerg.
Ward Sick

Pitts 6:29am X=7

K, 3;Brown 5:00am X Emerg.,

White 5:20am X-2

G, C. Kenry, 2/7/61




: DAILY RUN LIST FOR FHURSDAY , FEBRUARY 9, 1961
WAUKIOLN COLLECTORS
True 8:00am X Line Car
Abraham 4:56am X-1 7:03pm dh 17 C=4 (Miller) F.N.
walters 8:00am X Line Car Cond.
Mueller 6:00am dh 58-=704 2:56pm dh RRd 213
Sampson 6:00am dh 58-708 3:50pm 220=729
Madsen 6:00am dh 58-708 3:58pm dh RRA 727 dh X to 19
Slocum 5:45am X-3 2:56pm dh RRA 209 Cond.
Crittenden 6:00am dh 58-710 3:58pm dh BBd 727 dh X -to 19
Beauchamp 5:L5am X<4 2:56pm dh RR4 209
Vettese 5i45am X=5 2:56pm dh BR4 209
Ginn 6:30am dh 58=716 2:56pm dh RBRd 205
Jenkins 6:00am dh 58-712 3:58pm dh RR4 727 @ond. dh X to 19
Fetty 6:15am X-6 3:50pm X-11
Pritchard 6:30am dn 58-718 2:56pm dh RRa 211
Flory S:ZOaﬁ 702=707 dh 720 to 4-803 to 16
DesMarais 6:00am dh 58-712
Howlett 6:29am 204
Fredbeck 5:20am X=2
Seelos 6:29am X-7
Kennedy 6:37am X-8
Waste Best
Nykanen 6:29am 204
Jones 7:07am X-9
Nelson 6:37am 206
Curry 2 days 7:19am X-10
AUKEGAN MOTORMEN
Harnden 8:00am X Line Car
Hardin 5i45am X=3 2:54pm dh RRA 211
Pitts 5:45am X=4 2556pﬁ dh RR4a 213
Nard Sick
Rennedy B:hSam X=5 3:58pm dh RRA 727 dh X to 19
Radtke 6:15am X-6 3:50pm X=l11
weber 4:56am X=-1 4:51pm 30 (Kellner)
Robinson 7:19am X-10 5:00pm X Emerg.
Opalka 6:29am X-7
McGaha 5:00am X Emerg.
White 5:20am X=2

G. C. henry, 2/8/61




True
kalters
DesMarais
Howlett
Fredbeck
Seelos
Kennedy
haste
Nykanen
Jones
Nelson
Abraham
Mueller
Sampson
Madsen
Slocum
Cekittenden
Beauchamp
Vattese
Ginn

Jenkins
Petty

Priltchard
Curry
Flory

Robinson
Opalka
- Harnden
Hardin

Pitts
Ward
Kennedy

Had tke
Weber
KL.E . Brown
White
DelBene
Thompson

DAILY RUN LIST FOR FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 1961
WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS

5:20am
5:45am
6:00am
6:00am
5:k5am
5:45am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:30am
Rest 4
6:30am
6:30am
6:29am
6:15am
7:03pm
7:07am
7:19am
6:2%am

4 :56am
5:20am

6:29am

dh 58-702=707 dh 720.to 4-803 to 19 2:56pm dh BRd 205

X=3

dh 58-704
dh 58-708
X-l

X=5

dh 58-708
dh 58=710
dh 58712
dh 58-712
dh 58716

s5lpm 222

dn 58-718

dh 58-718

204

X=6

dh 17 C=4 (Miller)
X=9

X=10

204-X to 19

X=1
X=2

X7

1 day 6:37am X-8
1 day 6:37am 286-X to 19

WAUKEGAN MOTORMEN

7:00am
5:45am
5:45am
6:29am

534 5am
Sick
6:15am

4:56am
7:19am
5:00am
5:20am
5:00pm
4,:30om

dh Hwd. L-1 (.urphy)
X=3

X4

X=7

X-5

X=6

X=1

X=10

X Eme I"g °

X=2

X Emerg.
X ah 422

2:56pm dh R33d 209 Cond.
2:56pm
33 50pm

2:;56pm

dh RRd 213
220e?29

dh RR4 209
2:56pm
3:58pm
3:58pm
3:58pm
4 :05pm

dh RR4 209

dh BR3 727 Cond. dh X to 19
dh BRd 727 dn X to 19
dh 3Bd 727 dh X to 19
dh 220 to BRd 729 dh X to 19

2:56pm dh RBA 425 to 19
2:56pm
3:43pm
7:03pm

3:50pm

dh BRd 211
420-427 to 19

dh 17 C~4 (Smith)
X~11

4330pm X gh 422 Cond.,

4:30pm X ah 422

2:54pm dh RBa 211
2:56pm dh 48 Tr. 6
Off P.iu
2:56pm dh BR4 213
3:50pm X=11

L:51pm 30 (Kellner)
5:00pm X Emerg.

G, C. Kenry, 2/9/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 1961

" WAUK.GAN COLLECTORS

Abraham h:30om dh 58-71L4 dh 409 to 19 X to 16 X to R.Rd.
Mueller 6:30am dh 58-718 dh 411 to 19  12:43pm protect Tr. #414
Beauchamp 12:01lpm 28(Sullivan)
Vettese 8:47am 216 dh 413

Ginn 9:43am 408 dh 415

Petty 10:43am 410 dh 417
Pritéhard 10:43am 410 dh 417
Curry l:44pm protect Tr. #416
Flory

True

Walters

Howlett

Fredbeck

Seelos

Kennedy Off

Waste

Nykanen

Jones

Nelson

Sampson

Madsen Rest

Slocum

Crittenden Rest

Jenkins

DesMarais 4 days

WAUKGAN MOTORMEN

Weber 8:50am dh Hwd, Lel(Murphy)
Robinson 11:04am dh 48 5(DeVuyst)
Opalka 5:31pm 30(Kellner)
Harnden

Hardin

Pitte

Ward Sick

Kennedy

Radtke

G.C.Kenry, 2/10/61




) _ DAILY RUN LIST FOR SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 1961
-WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS
Vettese 7:03pm dh 17 C~4(Smith)
Ginn 10:10am X to 16 X to K.Rd.

Petty 10:10am X to 16 X to #,Rd. Cond.
Piitchard 10:10am X to 16 X to R.Rd.

Curry 8:56pm dh 48 X ahd 434 to 16 X to 19
Fldry Sick

True

Walters

Howlett off

Fredbeck

Seelos

Kennedy off

Waste

Nykanen

Jones

Sampson .

Madsen

Slocum

Crittenden

Jenking off

Abraham ,
Mueller '
Beauchamp

Quick

DesMarais 3 days

Malcewicz C=4 to work

Agrella 28 to work
ller C=4 to work

WAUBEGAH MOTORMEN

Harnden 10:10am X to 16 X to it,Rd,

Hardin

Pitts

ward sick

Kennedy of'f

Radtke

Weber

Robinsdn

Opalka

G.C.Kenry, 2/11/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR MONDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 1G61
WAUKZEGAN COLLECTORS

Petty
Pritchard
“urry?7
Flory
Walters
Howlett
Fredbeck
Seelos
Kennedy
Waste
Nykanen
Jones
Sampson
Madsen
Slocum
Crittenden
Jenkins
Abraham
Mueller
Beauchamp
Quick
Vettese
Ginn

True

ResMarias
Pedigo

5:45 an
5:45 am
5:45 am
Sick
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:30
6:30
6:15
6:34
6:29
4:56
6:00
5:20
6:29
6:29
6:37
7:07
7:19 am
6336 gn

2 days
6;07 am

E 8 EEEEEEEBEEBEEBEEEE

B

WAUKEGAN #OTORMEN

Harnden
Hardin

Pitts
Ward
Kennedy

Radtke

Weber
Robinson
Opalka
F.B.Brown
White

7:00 am
5:45 am

5:45 am
Sick
5:47 am

6:15 am

7:19
2:56 am
129
530
5:20 am

L3
X 4
X5

dh 58 704
dh 58 712
dh 58 ;708
dh 58 708
dh 58 710
dh 58 716
dh 58 718
X6

Tr 5 dh 408
204

X1

dh 58 712
% 2

X 7

204

X8

X9

X 10

dh 58 718

6:37 am 206
702 dh 707

dh Hwd L-1 (Murphy)

X
X

Papd PAPaPs  Pe
Nbﬂ\ﬂ-‘g o v W

12:30 pm X to 16 &4 to R Rd 209 (Cond .
12:30 pm X to 16 X to R kd 209
12:30 pm X to 16 X to R Rd 209

2:56 pm dh R Rd 213

Off PM

3:50 pm 220 729

3:58 pm dh R Rd 727 dh on X to 19
3:58 pm dh R Rd 727 dh ognX to 19
2:56 pm dh R Rd 205

2:56 pm dh R Rd 425 to 19

3:50 pm X 11

2:56 pm dh R Rd 211

7:03 pm dh 17 C-4 (Smith)

Off PM

12:30 pm X to 16 X to R Rd 209
2:56 pm dh R Rd 213

off PM"

3:50 pm X 11

5:00 pm X Emerg

G. C. K3dRY 2/12/61




Nelson

Slocum

Crittenden

Jenkins
Abraham
Mueller
Beauchamp
Juick
Vettese
Ginn
True
Petty
Eritchard
Curry
Flory
Walters
Howlett
Fredbeck
Seelos
hemmedy

Waste
Nykanen

Jones
Sampson
Madsen
DesMarails
Fedigo

DAILY RUN LIST FOR TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 14 1961
WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS

6:00am dh to 58-704

5:45am
6:00am
5:458m
5:45am
6:00am
6:00am
6315am
6:30am
6:30am
6:30am
6:34am
L:s6am
7:19am
Sick

5:20am
6:00am
6:00am
6:29am
6:37am

6:29am
6:29am

7:07am
6:37am
Rest

X3
dh to 58-708
X<l
X=5
dh to 58-708
dh to 58-710
X6
dh to 58-716
dh to 58-718
dn to 58-718

5 to 48 dh 408

X
X=10

AX=2

dh to 58-712
dh to 58-712
X~7

X-8

204
204

X9
206

1l day 6:37am 206

6:07am

WAUKZGAN MOTORMEN

Weber
dobinson
Opalka
Harnden
Hardin
Pitts
Ward
Kennedy
Rad tke

DelBene
White

702=707

2 :56pm
2:56pm
3:50pm
2 :56pm
2 : 56pm
3:58pm
3:58pm
3:50pm
2 :56pm
2:56pm
2 :56pm
2 :56pm

7:03pm
4:05pm

dh to RRd 213

dh to BEd 209

220-729

dh to BR4 209

dh BR3d 211 Cond.

dh to BRA 727 dh X to 19
dh to RRAd 727 dh X to 19
X-11

dh to HBA 205

dh to RRd 425 to 19

dh to BRa 211

dh to REA 211

dh to 17 C=4 {borgman)
dh 220-729

Off after 6:30pm

7:00am dh to Hwd. L=1 (Murphy)

5:45am
5:45am
6:15am
7:19am
L :56am
Sick

5:45am
6:29am

5:00am
5:20am

X=3
XL
X~6
X=10
X=1
X=5
X=7

X Emerg.
X2

2:54pm
2:56pm
3:50pm
5:00pm

dh to RE4 211
dh to BR4d 213
X=11

X Emerg.

R. T. Smith, 2/13/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR WEDNESDAY , FEBRUARY 15, 1961
WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS
5:45am X=3

Curry 2:56pm dh RBA 209 Cond.
Flory Sick

Walters SilySam X=4 2:56pm dh BR4d 209

Howlett 6:00am dh 58-704 2:56pm dh RGA 213

Fredbeck 5:45am X=5 2:56pm dh ERd 209

Seelos 6:00am dh 58-708 3:50pm 220-729

Keanedy 6:00am dh 58-708 3:58pm dh BRA 727 Cond. dh X to 19
Waste 6300am dh 58-710 3:58pm dh BR4 727 dh X to 19
Jones 6:00am dh 58-712 3:58pm dh RB4 727 dh X to 19
Sampson 6:30em dh 58~716 2:56pm dh RRd 205

Madsen 6:30am dh 58-718 2:56pm dh BRAd 425 to 19
DesMarais 6:30am dh 58-718 2:56pst dh RRa 211

Nelson 6:34am Tr. 5 dh 408 2:56pm dn BR4 211

Slocum 6:15am X=6 3:50pm X=11

Crittenden 6:00am dh 58-712

Jenkins 7:19am X-10 2:56pm ah BRA 211 Cond.
Abraham 4:56am X=1

Mueller 6:29am 200

Beauchamp 5:20am X=2

aulck 6:29am X=7

Vettese 6:37am ¥«38

Ginn 6:29am 204

True 6:37am 206

Petty 7:07am X=9

Fritchard Rest

Nykanen 3 days 6:37am 206

Pedigo 6:072m 702-707

WAURKEGAN MOTCHMEN

Hardin 7:00am dh Hwd. I-1 (Murphy)

ritts 5:45am X~3 2:84pm dh RB4d 211
Ward - Sick

Kennedy 5:45am X=4 2:56pm dh RBR4 213
Radkte 6:152m X-6 3:50pm X-11

Weber 7:19m X-~10 5:00pm X Emerg.
Robinson 4:56am X=1

Opalka 5:45am X-5

Harnden 6:29am X=7

“ K.E.Brown 5:00am X Emerg,

" White §5:20am X=2

G, C. Kenry, 2/14/61




Crittenden

Jenkins
Abraham
Mueller
Beauchamp
Quick
Vettese
Ginn
True
Yetty
Pritchard
Walters
Curry
Flory
Howlett
Fredbeck
Seelos
Kennedy
Waste
Jones
Sampson

Madsen
CesMarals

Nelson
Slocum

Nykanen
Kolar

Hangebrauck

Psdigo

DAILY RUN LIST FOR THURSDAY , FEBRUARY 16, 1961

WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS
7:00em dh Hwd. L-1 (Graham)

7:00am
5:45am
6:00am
5:45am
5:45am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am
6:15am
6:30am
e
6:30am
6:34am
6:2%9am
6:29am
6:00am
6:37am
6:29am

6:37a9
6°37am

7:19am
7:1%am

2 days
L :56am
5:20am
6:07am

WAUKEGAN MOTORMEN

Weber
Robinson

Opalka
Harnden
Hardin
Pitts
ward
Kennedy
Rad tke

DelBene
White

7 :00am
5:45am

5:45am
5:45am
6:15am
6:55am
7:1%am
§:25m

5:00am
5:20am

dh Hwd. L-1 (Carlson)

X=3
dh 58-704
Xealy
X5
dh 58~708
dh 58-708
dh 58-710
dh 58-712
X-6
dh 58-~716
dh 58-718
dh 58-718

Tr. 5 Coll.

204
X=~7
dh 58-712
X-8
204

206
206

212
X=10

7:19am 212
X=1

Ke2
702<707

dh 17 L-1 durphy

a3
X-4

X-5

X~6

28 (Olsen)
X=10

X-1

X-7

X Emerg.
X=2

2:56pm
2 :56pm
2:56pm
2:56pm
3:43pm
3:50pm
3:58pm
3:58pm
3:50pm
2 :56pm
2:56pm
2:56pm
2:56pm
7:03pm

2:54om
2:56pm
2:56pm

3:50pm

5:00pm

G, C, Kenr

dh RRA 209 Cond.

dh R34 213

dh RAd 209

dh RB4 209

420=727 Cond. dh X to 19
220-729

dh BRA 727 dh X to 19
dnh BRd 727 dh X to 19
X=11

dh BB4 205

dh BRA 425 to 19

dh RBa 211

dh RRd 211

dh 17 C-4 (iidler)

dh B3d 211
dh 48 Tr. 6
dh RR4 213
X=31

X Emerg.,

2/15/61




s

DAILY RUN LIST FOR FEIDAY , FEBRUARY 17, 1961

WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS

Fredbeck
DesMarais
Nelson
Slocum
Vettese
Crittenden
Jenkins
Abraham
Mueller
Beauchamp
<uick
Ginn
True
Petty
walters
Curry
Fiory
Howlett
Seelos
Kennedy
Weste
Jones
Madsen
Nykanen
Pritechard
Sampson

Hangebrauck
fedigo

5:45am X-3
6:00am dh 58-704
6:00am dh 58-708
5:45am X4
5:45am X-5
6:00am dh 58-708
6300am dh 58-710
6:00am dh 58-712
6:00am dh 58-712
6:15am X-6
6:30am dh 58-716
6:30am dh 58-718
6:30am dh 58-718
L:56am X-1

Sick

6:29am X<=7
Dick

6:29am 204-X to 19
Rest 4:51pm 222 dh 19

6:37am X8

6:29am 204-X to 19

7:19am X-10
Rest
1 day 6:37am 206

6 days Sick

1 day 6:37am 206
5:20am X=-2
6:07am 702=707

WAUKZGAN HMOTORMEN

6:30am dh 58-31 (C.L.Hamilton) dh 421 to 19

Ward
Kennedy
Radtke
Weber
Robinson
Opalka
Harnden
Hardin

Pitts

C.L.Hamilton
NMeGaha
Wnite
DelBene

2 :56pm
2:56pm
3:50pm
2:56pm
2:56pm
3:58pm
3:58pm
3:58pm
4:00pm
3¢ 50pm
2:56pm
2:56pm
2:56pm
7:03pm
2:56épm
2:56pm

3:43pm
L :30pm
L :30pm

dn BRRd 209 Cond.
dh RRA 213
220-729

dh RR4 209

ah RRd 209

dh BRd 727 dh X to 19
dh BRd 727 Cond. dh X to 19
dh Bad 727 dh X to 19

dh 220 to BRa 729
X=11

dh RRd 205

dh REA 425 to 19
dh BRRa 211

dh 17 C-4 (Smith)
dh BB 211 Cond.
dh RBa 211

L20=427 to 19
X ah 422
X ah 422 Cond.

4:56am X-1 9:02am dh 17 C-3 (Boyer)

Run 11 (N.W.Brown) Bid

5:45am X=3
5:45am X4
5:45am X-5
6:15am X%-6
6:29am X-7
7:19am X-10

L-1 (Murphy) Bi4
5:00am X Emerg.,

5:20am X-=2
5:00pm X Emer.

2:54pm
2:56pm
2:56pn
3:50pm

5:00pm

dh RREd 211
dh 48 Tr. 6
dh RR4 213
X=11

4:30pm X ah 422

X Emerg,



DAILY RUN LIST FOR SATURDAY , FEBRUARY 18, 1961

WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS

Walters
Curry
Flory
Howlett
Seelos
Kennedy
waste
sunes
Madsen
Nykanen
Sampgon
Fredbeck
DesMarais
Nelson
Slocum
Vettese
Crittenden
Jenkins
Abraham
Mueller
Beauchamp
auick
Ginn
True
Petty

Pritchard

6:30am dh 58-714 dh W09 to 19~X to 16-X to 48
6:34am Tr. 5 Cond. dh 408 to 19-408 dh 415
8:47am 216-417 thru dh 422 to 19

6:30am dh 58-718 dh 411 Off after 1:15 P.M.
12:01lpm X to 16-X to REd

orf

12:43pm Protect 414

l:44pm 416 wk or dh 423

5 days 5ick

i MOTORMEN

fobinson

Opalka
Harnden

6:30am dh 58-31 (Hamilton)

10:03am dh 58~4 (Odinius) dénh 19

G. C. Kenry, 2/17/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR _SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 19, 1961

WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS
ggzigg; g}gSam DH 17 Cf3 (Keister)

Waste 7:03pm DH 17 C-4 (Borgman)

Jones 10:10am X to 16 X to R.Rd. Cond.
Madsen 10:10am X to 16 X to R.Rd.
Nykanen 10:16am X to 16 X to R.Rd,
Sampson 7:03pm DH R.Rd. X ahd 433 to 19
Fredbeck 8:56pm DH 48 X ahd 434 to 16 X to 19 Cond.
DesMarais 7:58pm DH R.Rd, X ahd 435 to 19
Nelson 8:56pm DH 48 X ahd 434 to 16 X to 19
Slocum

Vettese

Crittenden

Jenkins

Abraham

Mueller

Beauchamp

Quick

Ginn

True

Petty

Walters

Curry

Flory

Seelos

Pritchard L Days - Sick

WAUKEGAN MOTORMEN

Ward 12:09pm VYH 48 - 12 (Baker) DH 19
Kennedy 10:10am X to 16 X to R.Rd.

Weber 7:03pm DH R.Rd., X ahd 433 to 19
Robinson

Opalka

Harnden

Hardin

Pitts
H.L.Davis Vacation

G.C. Kenry 2/18/61




7 T™ouruy mn ursr rou Moy, FEsBARY 20, 1
WAUKZGAN COLLEGTORS
Jones L:56am X1 9:02am dh 17 C-3(Keister)”
Madsen 6:00am dh 58-704 2:56pm dh R.Rd. 213
Nykanen 6:00am dh 58-708 3:50pm 220-729
Sampson 6:00am dh 58-708 3:58pm dh R,Rd. 727 dh X to 19
Fredbeck 5:45am X3 2:56pm dh R.,Rd. 2{9 Cond.
DesMarais 63;00am dh 58=710 3:58pm dh R.Rd. 727 dh X to 19
Nelson 6:30am dh 58-=716 2:56pm dh R.Rd., 425 to 19
Slocum 6:30am dh 58-718 2:56pm dh R.Rd. 2C9
Vettese 5:45am Xk 2:56pm dh R.Rd.209
Crittenden 6:30am dh 58-718 2:56pm dh R.Rd. 211
Jenkins 5:45am X5 2:56pm dh R.Rd., 205
Abraham 6:00am dh 58=712 3:58pm dh R.Rd., 727 Cond. dh X to 19
Mueller 5:20am 702 dh 801 7:03pm dh 17 C-L(Bergman)
Beauchamp 6:15am X6 3:5pom X1l
Quick 6:0 am dh 57-712 2:57pm dh R.Ry. 211 Cond.
Ginn 6:29am 204
Erue 5:29am 204
Petty 5:20am X2
Walters 6:29am X7
Curry 6:37am X8
Flory 6:37am 206
Seelos 7:07am X9
Howlett 6:37am 206
Kennedy 7:19am X10
Waste Rest

Pritchard 3 days sick
AUKEGAN MOTORMEN

Weber 6:30am dh 58 31(Hamilton) dh 421 to 19 5:000m X &merg.
Robinson L:56am X1 8:15am S~10((DelRanal

Opalka 5:00am X Amarg, 9:02am dh 17 C=3(Boyer)
Harnden 5:45am X3 2:56pm dh Ro.Rd. 213

Hardin 5:45am X4 3:50pm X11

Pitts 5:45am X5 3:58pm dh R,Rd.727 dh X to 19
Ward 12:15am S=14(H.L.Davis) F.N,

Kennedy 6:15am X6 2:56pm dh R.Rd, 211

DelBene S=9(Saam)

White 5:20am X2

F.B.Brown 6:2Cam X7

g.C.Kenry, 2/19/61




RUN LIST FOR TUESDAY, FEBRUsRY 21, 1961

D&ILY
Quick 4 :56am
Ginn 6300am
True 6:00am
Petty 5:L45am
Walters 5:45am
Jurry 5:45am
Flory 6:00am
Seelos 6:002m
Howlett 6:00am
Kennedy 6:00am
Waste 6:30am
Nykanen 6:30am
Jones 6:15am
Madsen 6:29am
Sampson 5:20am
Fredbeck 5:20am
DeslMarals 6:29am
Nelson 6:37am
Slocum 6:29am
Vettese 6:37am
Crittenden 6:37am
Jenkins 7:07am
Abraham 7:¢19am
Mueller 6:34am
Beauchamp 7:43am
Pritchard 2 days
WAUKZGAM MOTORMEN
Weber L:s56am
Robinson 54 5am
Opalka 5:45am
Harnden 12:15am
Hardin 5:45am
Fitts 6:15an
Ward 6:29am
Kennedy 7 :19am
McGaha 5:00am
White 5:20am

X-1 9:02am dh to 17 C=3 (Kelster)

dn to 58-704
dh to 58-708

12:30pm X to 16-X

2:56pm

X-3 12:30pm X to 16=X to

Xl

X-5

dn to 58-=708
dh to 58~710
dh to 58-712
dh to 58-712
dh to 58-716
dh to 58-718

X=6
204

2:56pm
2:56pm
3:50pm
3:58pm
3:58pm
3: 58pm
2 :56pm
L :05pm
3:50pm
7:03pm

dh to BRd
BR4 Cond.
dh to RRd
dh %o ERRBd4
220-729

dn to RRd
dh to 3Ra
dh to Rzd
dn to #Bd
dh to 2Bd

X=11

dh to 17 C=4 (Borgman)

to BRA 205

213

425 to 19 Coll.

209
209

727 dh X to
727 dh X to
727 dnh X to
211

729 dh X to

dh to 58-702=707 dh 720 %o L~803 to 19

Xe=2

204 éh to 19

206
X=7
X-8
206
X-9

X=10

5 to 48 dh 408
4o4 dn to 19

Sick

X-1 9:02am dh to 17 C-=3 (Boyer)

X=3

Rl

12:30pm

2 : 56pm

S~14 (H.L.D-vis) F.N,

X=5
X=6

X=7
X«10
X Emerg.
X-2

3:58pm
3:50pm

2:56pm
5:00pm

X to 16-X to RRd 209

dh to ZR4

213

19 Cond?
19
19

19

dn to BRBd 727 dh X to 19

A=11

dh to 48 Tr. 6

X Emerge.

R, T. Smith, 2/20/61




DAILY BUN LIST FOR WEDNESDAY , FEBRUARY 22, 1961
WAUKSGAN COLLECTORS |
Sampson 6:00am dh 58-704 2:56pm dh BRd 213
DesMarals 6:00am dh 58-708 3:50pm 220=729
Nelson 6:00am dh 58-708 3:58pm dh RRd 727 dh X to 19
Slocum 6:00am dh 58-710 3:58pm dh RRAd 727 dh X to 19
Vettese 5:45am X~3 2:56pm dh RBd 209 Cond.
Crittenden 6:30am dh 58-716 2:56pm dh BRd 205
Jenkins 5:45am X-U 2:56pm dh RRA 209
Abraham 5:45am X-5 2:56pm dh RRd 209
Mueller 6:30am dh 58-718 2:56pm dh RRd 425 to 19
Beauchamp 6:00am dh 58-712 3:58pm dh BRRd 727 Cond. dh X to 19
Quick 6:15am X~6 3:50pm X-ll
Ginn 6:2%9am 204 7:03pm dh 17 C-4 (Smith)
True 5:20am dh 58-~702 dh 801 to 19
Petty 4:56am X=1
Walters 5:20am X-2
Curry 6:29am X=7
Flory 6:29am 204
Seelos 6:37am X=8
Howlett 6:30am dh 58-718
Kennedy 7:07am X=9
Waste 7:43am Protect
Nykanen 8:00am Protect
" Jones 7:19am X=10
Madsen Rest 9:43pm 432-437 to 19
Fredbeck Lest
Pritchard 1 day Sick
WAUKEG/LN MOTORMEN
Kennedy 12:15am S-14 (H.L.Davis)
Weber 5:i20am X=2 8:45am M=1 (White)
Bobinson S5:45am X=3 2:54pm dh RRA 211
Opalka 5:458% X-4 2:56pm ah RBA 213
Harnden 5:45am X~=5 3:58pm dh Ridd 727 dh X to 19
Hardin 6:15am X-6 3:50pm X-=11
Pitts 7:19am X=10 5:00pm X Bmerg.
Ward 6:292m X=7
Kellner 4:56am X=1
CelBene 5:00am X Emerg.

G. C, Kenry, 2/21/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 23,
WAUKKGAN COLL:CTORS

1961

True 6:00 am dh 58 704 2:56 pm dh R Rd 213

Petty 5:45 am X 3 2:56 pm dh R Rd 209 (cond)
Waluers 5:45 am X L 2:56 pm dh R Rd 209

Garry 5:45 am * 5 2:56 pm dh R Rd 209

Flory 6:00 am dh 58 708 3:50 pm 220 729

Seelos 6:00 am dh 58 708 3:58 pn dh R Rd 727 (Cond) dh on X
_ Howlett 6:00 am dh 58 710 3:58 pm dh R Rd 727 dh on tholgg
Kennedy 6:00 am dh 58 712 2:58 pm dh R Rd 727 dh on X to 19
Vaste 6:30 am dh 58 716 2:56 pm dh R Rd 205

Nykanen 6:30 am dh 58 718 2:56 pm dh R Rd 425 to 19

Jones 6:15 am X 6 3:50 pm X 11

Madsen 5:20 am 702 707 dh 720 to 4 803 to 19

Fredbeck L:56 am X 1

Pritchard Sick

Baithe cizpaman”

Nelson 6:29 am 204

Slocum 5:20 am X 2

Vettese 6:29 am X 7

Crittedden 6:30 am dh 58 718

Jenkins 6:37 am X 8

Abraham 6:37 am 206

Mueller 6:37 am 206

Beauchamp 7:07 am X 9

e

WAUKEGAN MOTORMEN

Pitts 5:45 am X 3 2:54 pm dh R Rd 211

ward Off

Kennddy 5:45 am & 4 2:56 pm dh 48 Tr 6

Weber 5:45 am X 5 2:56 pm dh R Rd 213

Robinson 12:15 am S-14 (H. L. Davis) F N

Opalka 6:15 am X 6 3:50 pm X 11

Hanrden 6:26 am 4 7 3:58 pm dh R Rd 727 dh on X to 19
e FEEy 4 § oo

K. E. Brwon 5:00 am X Emerg

White 5:20 am X 2 G. C. Kenry 2/22/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR FRIDAY , FEBRUARY 24, 1961
WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS
Fredbeck 5i45am X-3 2:56pm dh RRA 209 Cond.
Pritchard Sick
Sampson 6:00am dh 58=704 2:56pm dh BR4 213
DesMarais 6:00am dh 58-708 3:50pm 220=729
Nelson 6:00am dh 58708 3:58pm dh RRd 727 dh X to 19
Slocum 5:45am X-4 2:56pm dn BRA 209
Vettese 5:45am X-5 2:56pm dh RRd 209
Crittenden 6:00am dh 58-710 3:58pm dh RRd 727 dh X to 19
Jenkins 6:00am dnh 58-712 3:58pm dh RRd 727 Cond. dh X to 19
Abraham 6:15am X=6 3:50pm X-11
Mueller 6:30am dh 58-716 2:56pm dh BRd 205
Beauchamp 6:30am @h 58-718 2:56pm dh RBA 425 to 19
Quick 6:30am dh 58-718 2:56pm dh BRBR4 211 Cond.
Ginn 6:00am dh 58-712 2:56pm dh RR4 211
True 6:29am 204 2:56pm dh RR4 211
Petty 6:2%9am X=~7 3:43pm 420<=427 to 19
Walters 6:37am X-8 4:30pm X ah 422 Cond-
Curry 7:07am X.<9 L:30pm X gh 422
Flory | 6:29am 204 4:30pm X ah 422
Seelos 7:19am X=10 L:51pm 222 dn 19
Howlett 5:20am dh 58-702-7207 dh 720 to 4-803 to 19
Kennedy 4:56am X=1
kaste 6:55am 208-X to 19
Nykanen 7:07am 210=X to 19
Jones 5:20am X=2
Madsen 7:1%9am 212
WAUKLEGAN MOTORMEN
Harnden 5:45am X<3 2:54pm dh BR4 211
Hardin 5il5am X-4 2:56pm dh RRa 213
Pitts 6:15am X-6 3:50pm X=11
Ward off
Kennedy 5:45am X~5 4:30pm X ah 422
wWeber 6:29am X~=7 5:00pm X Emerg.
Robinson 7:19am X-10 5:00p X Emerg.
Opalka 12:15am dh 58 S-14 (H.L.Davis) F,N.
Kellner L:56am X=1
MeGaha 5:00am X Emerg.
White 5:20am X=2

G. C, Kenry, 2/23/61




DLILY BUN LIST FOR SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 25, 1961
WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS

Ginn 6:30am dh 58-714-X to 16-X to RRA
True 6:30am @h 58-718-X to 16-X to RR4
Petty orr

Walters 9:43am 408=417 thru dh 422 to 19
Curry 9:50pm X to Hwd.=X Line Car X to 19 Cond.
Flory 9:50pm X to Hwd.=X Line Car X to 19
Seelos 8:47am 216 dh 413 to 19

Howlett 9:00am X to 16-X to RR4

hennedy off

Waste 12:01lpm X to 16-X to BRR4

Nykanen l:44pm 416 wk or dh 423

Jones 11:00am X to 16-X to RB4 Cond.
Madsen

Fredbeck

Pritchard

Sampson Ooff

DesMarals

Nelson

Slocum

Vettese

Crittenden

Jenkins

Abraham

Mueller

Beauchamp

wulck

WAUKEGAN MOTORMEN

Ward off

Kennedy 9:50pm X to Hwd.-X Line Car X to 19
Weber 11:00am X to 16-X to BRd

Bobinson

Harnden

Hardin

Pitts

Go C. Kenry, 2/24/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 1961
RUN_LIST NO. 23 TQ TIME TABLE NO. 58

EFFECTIVEUITH

WAUK.SGAN COLLZCTORS

Seelos
Howlett
waste
Nykanen
Jones
Madsen
Fredbeck
Sampson
Des Marais
Nelson
Slocum
Vet i.ese
Crittenden
Jenkins
Abraham
Mueller
Beauchamp
<uick
Ginn

True
Walters
Curry
Flory
Ranner
Borgman

Veirch
g.W.Smith

7:58am dh 17 C-3(Kesiter)

9:30am 27(Kennedy)

Off

10:10am X
10:10am X
10:10am X
10:15am X
off

10:15am X
10:15am X
7:03gm dh
8:56pm dh

to
to
to

to

to
to

L8
8:56pm dh

Rest
Rest

WAUKZGAN MOTORMEN

Harnden
Hardin
Kennedy
Weber
Opalka

N.W.Brown
Radtke
Baker
Marshall
K.E.Brown
Penkala
Kitchens
Huffman

7:03p dh
7:48am dh
Rest

10:10am X
10:15am £

16 X
16 X
16 X
16 X

16 X
16 X

R.Rd. X

X to

12(DeVuyst) Bid

Run 24 (by force)
L:15pm S-11l({Ward)

Vacation

to .Rd.
R.Rd,
R.Rd,
f,Rd,

to
to
to

tO ‘L.Rd‘)

to &,Rd.,

Cond.,

Cond.

ahd 433 to 19
16 X to 19 Cond,

to 16 X o Rden
to 16 X to ®,Rd.

L8 X to 16 X to 19

17 C-4(Huffman) F.N.
17 C-3(Boyer)
L:15pm S-12(Kitchen)

G,C.Kenry,

2/

2 i
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DAILY RUN LIST FOR MONDAY, FiBRUARY 27,
WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS

Waste
Nykanen
Jones
Madsen
Fredbeck$§
Sampson
DesMarias
Nelson
Slocum
Vettese
Crittedden
Jenkins
Abraham

Mueller
Beauchamp

Ginn
True

Walters
Curry

Flory
Renner

Borgman
Verch

J.W.Smith
Seelos

Howlett

Off

6:00
5:45
6:00
5:45
6:00
6:00

38
5 BB B3 BB BE BB SE B B B B B OB OB

H oW WO ww NN
OO0

~N N0 O OO OO OO W
O I3 e

O

WAUrEGAN MOTORMEN

Radtke
Baker
Marshall
Penkela
Hardin
Kennedy
Weber
Pitts
Opalka

F.B.Brwon
White

6:29
L:56
5:45
5:45
5:45
6:15
7:19
7:07 am
1 day

5:00 am
5:20 am

8

B

PP P P4 P4 PR P4 B e

am

dh 58u70L
X3
dh 58 708
X4
dh 58 708
dh 58 710
dh 58 716
X5
dh 58 712
dh 58 718
X6
X1

dh 58 702 dh &0l
X 2

dh 58 712
204

X 7
204

Tr 5 dh 408
X8
X9
206

206
X 10

212

L)
(o U SV N e |

=
o

0

4 (H.L.Davis)
merg

haS o]

dh R Rd
dh R Rd
220 729
dh R Rd
dh R Rd
dh R Rd
dh R Rd
dh R Rd
dh R Rd
pn dh R Rd
pn X 11

2:56 m
2:56
3:50
2:56
3:58
3:58
2:56
2:56
3:58
2:56
3:50

Jm

H B

pm
pa
pm

1961

213
209 (Cond)

209
727 dh on X to 19
727 dh on X to 19
205
209

727 (Cond) dh on X to 1

425 to 19

2:04 pm dh Milwauke: Board
G:58 am dh 17 C=3 (Boyer)

2:54 pm dh R Rd
2:56 pm dh R Rd
3:58 pm dh R Rd
3:50 pm X 11

5:00 pm X Emerg

by Bid

211
213
727 dh on X to 19

G. C. KENRY 2/26/61
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DAILY RUN LIST FOR TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 1961

WAUKEGAN COLLECTORS
Abraham 4 :56am
Mueller 6:00am
Beauchamp 5:45am
Ginn 6:00am
True 6:00am
Walters 5:45am
Curry 5:45am
Flory 6:00am
Renner 6:00am
Borgman 6:15am
Verch 6:302m
J.W.Smith 6:30am
Seelos 5:20am
Howlett 5:20am
waste off
Nykanen 6:00am
Jones 6:29am
fadsen 6:2%am
Fredbeck 6:29am
Sampson 6:34%am
DesMarais 6:37am
Nelson 6:37am
Slocum 6:37am
Vestesy 7:07am
Crittendan 7:19am
Jenkins 7:19%9am
BAUKEGAN MOTORMEN
Weber L:56am
Pltts 5:45am
Baker 5:i45am
Marshall 5:45am
IFenkala 6;15am
Hardin 7:19am
Kennedy 7:07am
DelBene 5:00am
White 5:20am
Ward 6:29am

X=1
dh to
X=3
dh to
dh to
X=l
X~5
dh to
dh to
X~6
dh to
dh to
X-2
dh to
dh to
X=7

2:56pm dh to RRd

58-704 2:56pm dh to RE4
2:56pm dh to RR4
58-708 3:50pm 220-=729
58-708 3:58pm dn to RR4
2:56pm dh to Riad
2:56pm dh to REA
58-710 3:58pm dh to Rid
58-712 3:58pm dh to BRd4
3:50pm X-11
58=716 2:56pm dh to RRd
58-718 2:56pm dh to RRd

209 Cond.
213
209

727 dh X to 19

209

21}

727 dh X to 19

727 dh X to 19 Cond.

205
425 to 19

58-702-707 dh 720 to 4-803 to 19

58-712

204 ah to 19

204 dh to 19

5 to 48 an 408

206 dnh to 19

206 an to 19

X-8
X-9

212 dh to 19

X~10

X~1 9:58am @h to 17 C=3 (Boyer)

X3 2:54pm dh to RRA 211
Xelp 2:56pm dh to RRA 213
O 3:58pm dh to BRd 727 dh X to 19
X-6 3:50pm X=11

X=10 5:00pm X mmerg .,

Xe.Q

X Emerg.

X=2

X=7

2. T. Smith, 2/27/61




